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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Jansan Acquisition, LLC 04/06/2018 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: American Plastics, LLC

Street Address: 11840 Westline Industrial Drive
Internal Address: Suite 200

City: St. Louis

State/Country: MISSOURI

Postal Code: 63146

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 1505970 JOEY
Registration Number: |2198979 WALNUTPAD 2
Registration Number: |2134746 CONTOUR §
Registration Number: |2165154 FIBER NATURALS <
Registration Number: |2428255 BLUE ICE b=
Registration Number: |4488677 WALL HUGGER v
Registration Number: |4377615 POWERWHISPER 3
Registration Number: |3438129 KLEEN AIRE E:,
Registration Number: |3187448 UNIBODY
Registration Number: |3639582 HUSKEE
Registration Number: |3227484 SUPERKAN
Registration Number: |4286129 ERGOFLO
Registration Number: |3083814 COLOSSUS
Registration Number: |2904064 DERMA-TEK
Registration Number: |1465180 CONTINENTAL
Registration Number: |2387165
Registration Number: | 3265467 CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number: |3217600 TILT-N-WHEEL

IRADENARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3194179 KING KAN
Registration Number: |3314308 ERGO WORX
Registration Number: |4192002 WIPECLEAN PRO
Registration Number: |4192003 SPONGEPRO
Registration Number: |4540494 COLORGUARD
Registration Number: |4823411 BULLETPROOF
Registration Number: |4717821 TUFF CAN
Serial Number: 86364252 SILVER WOLF
Serial Number: 86187359 PRO TUFF
Serial Number: 86374454
Serial Number: 86347888 ERGOTOTE
Serial Number: 86374450 MICROSPIN
Serial Number: 85531047 FUNDAMENTALS
Serial Number: 85531079 REDEFINING STORAGE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

3145526000
ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Thomas A. Polcyn

One US Bank Plaza

Thompson Coburn LLP

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas A. Polcyn

SIGNATURE:

/thomas a. polcyn/

DATE SIGNED:

04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 5
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment (the “Assignment”) is made and entered into as of /4 E r ‘/ R ZM
by and between Jansan Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignor”), and
American Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignee”). Assignor and Assignee

may be referred to in this Assignment each as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, and in
and to the registrations and applications therefor, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto
(collectively, the “Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks, and is a successor to that portion of Assighor’s business to which the Trademarks
pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual promises
and covenants hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the
Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all
right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all registrations issuing therefrom,
together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past
infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully
and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and
assignment of said Trademarks been made.

2. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by
Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.

3. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world. All
costs associated with any such registrations or recordations shall be paid by Assignee.

4, This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties and
their respective successors and permitted assigns.

5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and together shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall be effective as of
the Effective Date indicated above when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of
the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that both Parties need not sign
the same counterpart. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or electronically
transmitted signatures and such signatures shall be deemed to bind each Party as if they were
original signatures.

6645355.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0245



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by
their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:
Jansan Acquisition, LLC American Plastics, LLC
Signature: ) Signature:
Printed Name:_Ryan McCarthy Printed Name:
Title: Member Title:
-2.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by
their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:
Jansan Acquisition, LL.C American Plastics, LLC
Signature: Signature: %/K (/W /
Printed Name: Printed Name: Bﬂ(ﬁ/\ {\(( \‘{AC)( )
Title: Title: \{

2.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0247



Schedule A

(to Trademark Assignment Agreement between
Jansan Acquisition, LLLC and American Plastics, LLC)

e et . TRl

t

Filing Date

Registration
Date

*~ Application
D 0 . o - Number
CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL

Registration
Number

" .. Trademark

Canada PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN 1221452 6/23/2004 TMAG69062  8/1/2006
Germany GLOMESH G3707121WZ 7/22/1989 1157633  4/19/1990
Japan TOUCHSTONE 252361999  3/24/1999 4370399 3/24/2000
Canada BLUE ICE 1172963 3/27/2003 TMA613038  6/17/2004
Bulgaria BIG BOSS Il 46590 8/19/1999 37829 4/5/2000
Benelux MICROTRON 758215 12/7/1990 489097 12/7/1990
Canada KLEENFAST 635393 6/28/1989 TMA397223  4/17/1992
Canada KLIP 'N SAND 584594 5/22/1987 TMA365143  2/9/1990
Canada JOEY 598482 1/12/1988  TMA364392  1/19/1990
Canada TRAPMASTER 1181669 6/17/2003 TMA661397  3/24/2006
United States of America  JOEY 73/702505  12/23/1987 1505970 9/27/1988

' Mexico TOUCHSTONE 374017 5/4/1999 638515 9/29/1999
Mexico TOUCHSTONE 374018 5/4/1999 625861 9/29/1999
United States of America  WALNUTPAD 75/224652  1/13/1997 2198979 10/20/1998
United States of America ~ CONTOUR 74/591290  10/27/1994 2134746 2/3/1998
United States of America II:DIESEIZ :\\: ATURALS AND 75/167466 9/17/1996 2165154 6/16/1998
United States of America ~ BLUE ICE 75/843724  11/9/1999 2428255 2/13/2001

- France GLOMESH 145398 7/24/1989 1542766  7/24/1989
France MICROTRON 286326 5/17/1991 1736411 5/17/1991
Ireland MICROTRON 164152 1/4/1994 164152 3/19/1996
Ireland MICROTRON 940016 1/4/1994 164151 3/19/1996
Italy MICROTRON 911208 5/30/1991 1459800 11/7/1993
Italy GLOMESH 2317089 7/28/1989 1254429 1/29/1992
Canada MICROTRON 722375 2/9/1993  TMA442492  5/5/1995
Canada POLYESTER THERMAL 743250 12/13/1993 TMA449047  10/20/1995
Canada mEROTRON ABRASIVES, 743248 12/13/1993 TMA445386  7/21/1995
Canada GLIT/MICROTRON 817875 7/15/1996  TMAG630768  1/21/2005
Germany MICROTRON M70010/3WZ 5/24/1991 2013030  4/22/1992
Spain MICROTRON 1639219 5/29/1991 1639219 5/29/1991
United States of America WALL HUGGER 86/094909  10/18/2013 4488677 2/25/2014
United States of America ~ POWERWHISPER 85/673179  7/10/2012 4377615 7/30/2013
United States of America ~ KLEEN AIRE 78/868026  4/24/2006 3438129 5/27/2008
United States of America ~ UNIBODY 78/868052  4/24/2006 3187448 12/19/2006
United States of America HUSKEE 78/868030  4/24/2006 3639582  6/16/2009
United States of America ~ SUPERKAN 78/868040  4/24/2006 3227484 4/10/2007
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United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
: United States of America

United States of America

- United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
Canada
Canada
Canada
Chile
European Union
(Community)

European Union
(Community)

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

- United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

‘ Eurdpean Union
(Community)

European Union
(Community)

' United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United $fates of America
United States of America
United States of America
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ERGOFLO
COLOSSUS
DERMA-TEK
CONTINENTAL

C GLOBE DESIGN

CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL
PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN

TILT-N-WHEEL

KING KAN

ERGO WORX
WIPECLEAN PRO
SPONGEPRO

C & GLOBE DESIGN
FUNDAMENTALS
REDEFINING STORAGE
TOUCHSTONE

ERGOWORX

WALL HUGGER

COLORGUARD
BULLETPROOF
TUFF CAN
SILVER WOLF
PRO TUFF
WOLF Design
ERGOTOTE

EURO UNIBODY

HUSKEE

MICROTRON
MICROTRON
MICROSPIN
FUNDAMENTALS
REDEFINING STORAGE

85/661701
78/518530
76/269104
73/429613

75/636779

76/566574

78/868054
78/868044
78/806816
85/452893
85/452900
309826
1562639
1562638
451407

4961686

12249363

86/015961
86/334693
86/187354
86/364252
86/187359
86/374454
86/347888

5105374

5105382

1465051
1558430

86/374450
85/531047
85/531079

6/26/2012 4286129
11/17/2004 3083814
| 6/8/2001 2904064
| 6/10/1983 1465180
2/8/1999 2387165
12/23/2003 3265467
4/24/2006 3217600
4/24/2006 3194179
2/3/2006 3314308
10/21/2011 4192002
110/21/2011 4192003
12/22/1967 TMA169269
2/3/2012  TMA843233
2/3/2012  TMA843232
6/11/1999 _ 885758
3/3/2006 4961686
10/24/2013 12249363
| 7/22/2013 4540494
7/11/2014 4823411
2/7/2014 4717821
8/12/2014
2/7/2014
8/22/2014
7/25/2014
5/4/2006 5105374
5/4/2006 5105382
5/21/1991 1465051
1/7/1994 1558430
| 8/22/2014 5147055
2/1/2012 4186880
2/1/2012 4190777
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2/5/2013

4/18/2006

11/23/2004

11/17/1987

. 9/19/2000

7/17/2007

13/13/2007

1/2/2007

10/16/2007 -

8/14/2012

8/14/2012

5/15/1970

2/14/2013

2/14/2013

© 11/19/1999

4/11/2007

3/21/2014

5/27/2014
8/29/2015

4/7/2015

5/24/2007

4/27/2007

9/18/1991

8/11/1995

. 2/21/2017

8/7/2012
8/14/2012
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