CH \$815.00 150597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jansan Acquisition, LLC		04/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Plastics, LLC
Street Address:	11840 Westline Industrial Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1505970	JOEY
Registration Number:	2198979	WALNUTPAD
Registration Number:	2134746	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2165154	FIBER NATURALS
Registration Number:	2428255	BLUE ICE
Registration Number:	4488677	WALL HUGGER
Registration Number:	4377615	POWERWHISPER
Registration Number:	3438129	KLEEN AIRE
Registration Number:	3187448	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	3639582	HUSKEE
Registration Number:	3227484	SUPERKAN
Registration Number:	4286129	ERGOFLO
Registration Number:	3083814	COLOSSUS
Registration Number:	2904064	DERMA-TEK
Registration Number:	1465180	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	2387165	
Registration Number:	3265467	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3217600	TILT-N-WHEEL
		TRADEMARK

900446463 REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0243

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3194179	KING KAN
Registration Number:	3314308	ERGO WORX
Registration Number:	4192002	WIPECLEAN PRO
Registration Number:	4192003	SPONGEPRO
Registration Number:	4540494	COLORGUARD
Registration Number:	4823411	BULLETPROOF
Registration Number:	4717821	TUFF CAN
Serial Number:	86364252	SILVER WOLF
Serial Number:	86187359	PRO TUFF
Serial Number:	86374454	
Serial Number:	86347888	ERGOTOTE
Serial Number:	86374450	MICROSPIN
Serial Number:	85531047	FUNDAMENTALS
Serial Number:	85531079	REDEFINING STORAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=t_jansan_ap#page1.tif source=t_jansan_ap#page2.tif source=t_jansan_ap#page3.tif source=t_jansan_ap#page4.tif source=t_jansan_ap#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of by and between Jansan Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and American Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Assignment each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, and in and to the registrations and applications therefor, set forth on *Schedule A* attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Trademarks been made.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 3. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world. All costs associated with any such registrations or recordations shall be paid by Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and together shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall be effective as of the Effective Date indicated above when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that both Parties need not sign the same counterpart. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or electronically transmitted signatures and such signatures shall be deemed to bind each Party as if they were original signatures.

6645355.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0245

2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Jansan Acquisition, LLC	American Plastics, LLC
Signature: NECRIZALIS	Signature:
Printed Name: Ryan McCarthy	Printed Name:
Title: Member	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Jansan Acquisition, LLC	American Plastics, LLC
Signature:	Signature: MMM
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Brain Mulad
Title:	Title:

Schedule A

(to Trademark Assignment Agreement between Jansan Acquisition, LLC and American Plastics, LLC)

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN	1221452	6/23/2004	TMA669062	8/1/2006
Germany	GLOMESH	G3707121WZ	7/22/1989	1157633	4/19/1990
Japan	TOUCHSTONE	252361999	3/24/1999	4370399	3/24/2000
Canada	BLUE ICE	1172963	3/27/2003	TMA613038	6/17/2004
Bulgaria	BIG BOSS II	46590	8/19/1999	37829	4/5/2000
Benelux	MICROTRON	758215	12/7/1990	489097	12/7/1990
Canada	KLEENFAST	635393	6/28/1989	TMA397223	4/17/1992
Canada	KLIP 'N SAND	584594	5/22/1987	TMA365143	2/9/1990
Canada	JOEY	598482	1/12/1988	TMA364392	1/19/1990
Canada	TRAPMASTER	1181669	6/17/2003	TMA661397	3/24/2006
United States of America	JOEY	73/702505	12/23/1987	1505970	9/27/1988
Mexico	TOUCHSTONE	374017	5/4/1999	638515	9/29/1999
Mexico	TOUCHSTONE	374018	5/4/1999	625861	9/29/1999
United States of America	WALNUTPAD	75/224652	1/13/1997	2198979	10/20/1998
United States of America	CONTOUR	74/591290	10/27/1994	2134746	2/3/1998
United States of America	FIBER NATURALS AND DESIGN	75/167466	9/17/1996	2165154	6/16/1998
United States of America	BLUE ICE	75/843724	11/9/1999	2428255	2/13/2001
France	GLOMESH	145398	7/24/1989	1542766	7/24/1989
France	MICROTRON	286326	5/17/1991	1736411	5/17/1991
Ireland	MICROTRON	164152	1/4/1994	164152 ·	3/19/1996
Ireland	MICROTRON	940016	1/4/1994	164151	3/19/1996
Italy	MICROTRON	911208	5/30/1991	1459800	11/7/1993
Italy	GLOMESH	2317089	7/28/1989	1254429	1/29/1992
Canada	MICROTRON	722375	2/9/1993	TMA442492	5/5/1995
Canada	POLYESTER THERMAL	743250	12/13/1993	TMA449047	10/20/1995
Canada	MICROTRON ABRASIVES, INC.	743248	12/13/1993	TMA445386	7/21/1995
Canada	GLIT/MICROTRON	817875	7/15/1996	TMA630768	1/21/2005
Germany	MICROTRON	M70010/3WZ	5/24/1991	2013030	4/22/1992
Spain	MICROTRON	1639219	5/29/1991	1639219	5/29/1991
United States of America	WALL HUGGER	86/094909	10/18/2013	4488677	2/25/2014
United States of America	POWERWHISPER	85/673179	7/10/2012	4377615	7/30/2013
United States of America	KLEEN AIRE	78/868026	4/24/2006	3438129	5/27/2008
United States of America	UNIBODY	78/868052	4/24/2006	3187448	12/19/2006
United States of America	HUSKEE	78/868030	4/24/2006	3639582	6/16/2009
United States of America	SUPERKAN	78/868040	4/24/2006	3227484	4/10/2007

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0248

United States of America	ERGOFLO	85/661701	6/26/2012	4286129	2/5/2013
United States of America	COLOSSUS	78/518530	11/17/2004	3083814	4/18/2006
United States of America	DERMA-TEK	76/269104	6/8/2001	2904064	11/23/2004
United States of America	CONTINENTAL	73/429613	6/10/1983	1465180	11/17/1987
United States of America	C GLOBE DESIGN	75/636779	2/8/1999	2387165	9/19/2000
United States of America	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN	76/566574	12/23/2003	3265467	7/17/2007
United States of America	TILT-N-WHEEL	78/868054	4/24/2006	3217600	3/13/2007
United States of America	KING KAN	78/868044	4/24/2006	3194179	1/2/2007
United States of America	ERGO WORX	78/806816	2/3/2006	3314308	10/16/2007
United States of America	WIPECLEAN PRO	85/452893	10/21/2011	4192002	8/14/2012
United States of America	SPONGEPRO	85/452900	10/21/2011	4192003	8/14/2012
Canada	C & GLOBE DESIGN	309826	12/22/1967	TMA169269	5/15/1970
Canada	FUNDAMENTALS	1562639	2/3/2012	TMA843233	2/14/2013
Canada	REDEFINING STORAGE	1562638	2/3/2012	TMA843232	2/14/2013
Chile	TOUCHSTONE	451407	6/11/1999	885758	11/19/1999
European Union (Community)	ERGOWORX	4961686	3/3/2006	4961686	4/11/2007
European Union (Community)	WALL HUGGER	12249363	10/24/2013	12249363	3/21/2014
United States of America	COLORGUARD	86/015961	7/22/2013	4540494	5/27/2014
United States of America	BULLETPROOF	86/334693	7/11/2014	4823411	9/29/2015
United States of America	TUFF CAN	86/187354	2/7/2014	4717821	4/7/2015
United States of America	SILVER WOLF	86/364252	8/12/2014	•	
United States of America	PRO TUFF	86/187359	2/7/2014		
United States of America	WOLF Design	86/374454	8/22/2014		
United States of America	ERGOTOTE	86/347888	7/25/2014		
European Union (Community)	EURO UNIBODY	5105374	5/4/2006	5105374	5/24/2007
European Union (Community)	HUSKEE	5105382	5/4/2006	5105382	4/27/2007
United Kingdom	MICROTRON	1465051	5/21/1991	1465051	9/18/1991
United Kingdom	MICROTRON	1558430	1/7/1994	1558430	8/11/1995
United States of America	MICROSPIN	86/374450	8/22/2014	5147055	2/21/2017
United States of America	FUNDAMENTALS	85/531047	2/1/2012	4186880	8/7/2012
United States of America	REDEFINING STORAGE	85/531079	2/1/2012	4190777	8/14/2012

6645355.1